	25858 TRUST DEED	VOI_M96	_Page 30812
THI D&SP	IS TRUST DEED, made this 15th day of Septe Properties Partnership	ember	, 19 ⁹⁶ , between
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, as Grantor
Aspen T	itle and Escrow	***************************************	as Trustee, and
Ronald	J. Summer		
Gra	J. Dumier		, as Beneticiary
Gra	WITNESSETH: antor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in	n trust, with por LTAMONT ACRE ffice of the M the Southe	wer of sale, the property in S, according County Clerk rly 5 feet of

of Three hundred twenty-five thousand and no/100 (\$325,000.00) -----

Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable September 15. 2021. XXXX

The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the note becomes due and payable. Should the grantor either agree to, attempt to, or actually sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the property or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it without lirst obtaining the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option*, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreement** does not constitute a sale, conveyance or assignment.

beneficiary's options, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or kerein, shall become immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an exrest money agreement** does not constitute a sale, conveyance or assignment.

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

1. To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and repair, not to remove or demolish any building or improvement threoon; not to commit or permit any waste of the property.

2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable condition any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all coats incurred therefor.

3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions attecting the property; it the beneficiary so requests, to join in executing such financing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay for tiling same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by illing officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary.

4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter erected on the property, against loss of camage by tire and such other hazards as the beneficiary way from time to time require, in an amount not less than \$1.0.1.1.180.00 pt.

Yea licary as soon as insured, other hazards as the beneficiary way from time to time require, in an amount not less than \$1.0.1.1.180.00 pt.

Yea licary as soon as insured, in the same such advances to the beneficiary of the particular of the property and the property against the same at grantor's expense. The amount collected under any indebtoness secured hereby and in such order as beneficiary may determine, or at option beneficiary the entire amount so collected, or any part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such application or release shall not cure or waive a

8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene-ticiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585. WARNING: 12 USC 1701j-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option.

"The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's conseqt in complete detail.

TRUST DEED See as a line of the line of th
Gerrit A. DeGroot
Ben DeGroot Arie C. DeGroot 303 Pine Street
Klamath Falls, Qg 97601
Ronald J. Sumner 4635 Darwin Place
Klamath Falls, OR 97603
Beneficiery
After Recording Estern to (Plains, Address, Zip): Aspen Title and Escrow
P. O. Box 1238
Klamath Falls, OR 97601

		or of the second
SP.	ace res	ERVED
	FOR	500
RE	CORDER	'A USE

STATE OF OREC	GON,
· /	> ss.
County of	
Certify t	hat the within instru-
ment was receive	ed for record on the
day of	, 19,
at o'clec!	kM., and recorded
in book/reel/volu	nge Noon
page	. Oxas fee/file/instru-
ment/microfilm/r	eception No,
	of said County.
Witness	my hand and seal of
County affixed.	
ender the control of the	

County unitacu.	\
A SHAPE SHOULD BE A SHOULD BE SHOULD BE	
n <u>e es la cisa de la cisa</u>	
NAKE	TITLE
Ву	, Deputy
	FXHEST O

PAGE

value



which are in cores of the anomal required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's feet necessarily paid of incurred by granter in such proceedings, shall be paid to the paid of the paid

and that the grantor will warrant and lorever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

D & S Properties Partnership

D & S Properties Partnershi * IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. Gerrit STATE OF OREGON, County of State Degro
This instrument was acknowledged before me on by Service Degro
This instrument was acknowledged before me on DeGroot e, OFFICIAL SEAL DOLORES DOWN NOTARY PUBLIC - CREGON Notary Public for Oregon COMMISSION NO 924938 My commission expires 5-23-98

SION EXPIRES MAY 21 1939 REQUEST FOR FUEL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.)

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now

19		
Do not less or destroy this Torre thank on your		
THE PARTY OF THE P		
reconveyance will be made.	********	

TO:

DATED:

PROMISSORY NOTE

\$325,000.00

County of Klamath, State of Oregon

For value received, Gerrit A. DeGroot, Ben DeGroot and Arie C. DeGroot, jointly and severally, promise to pay Ronald J. Sumner, the principal sum of Three Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$325,000.00), with interest at the rate of 8 and 1/2 percent (8.5%) per annum simple interest. Interest shall commence accruing on September 15, 1996, and continue thereafter until the note has been fully paid. The first payment of Two Thousand Six Hundred the note has been fully paid. The first payment of Two Thousand Six Hundred the note has been fully paid. The first payment of Two Thousand Six Hundred the note has been fully paid. The first payment of Two Thousand Six Hundred the note has been fully paid. The first payment of Two Thousand Six Hundred the note has been fully paid. The first payment of Two Thousand Six Hundred the note has been fully paid. The first payment of Two Thousand Six Hundred the note has been fully paid. The first payment of Two Thousand Six Hundred the note has been fully paid. The first payment of Two Thousand Six Hundred the note has been fully paid. The first payment of Two Thousand Six Hundred the note has been fully paid. The first payment of Two Thousand Six Hundred the note has been fully paid. The first payment of Two Thousand Six Hundred the note has been fully paid. The first payment of Two Thousand Six Hundred the note has been fully paid. The first payment of Two Thousand Six Hundred the note has been fully paid. The first payment of Two Thousand Six Hundred the note has been fully paid. The first payment of Two Thousand Six Hundred the note has been fully paid. The first payment of Two Thousand Six Hundred the note has been fully payment of the note has been f subsequent payments due on the 15th of every consecutive month thereafter until the note has been fully paid. Prepayment may be made at any time without penalty.

Demand, presentment, protest, notice of protest and notice of dishonor are hereby waived.

In the event of nonpayment when due under this note, and if such default continues for a period of ten (10) days, then, at the option of the holder of this note, all of the amounts then owing under this note shall immediately become due and payable. The failure to assert this right shall not be deemed a waiver.

In the event any suit is commenced to enforce payment of this note, the prevailing party shall recover from the other party, such sums as the trial court may adjudge reasonable as attorney's fees to be allowed in such suit or action, and in the event any appeal is taken from judgment or decree in such suit or action, such further sums as the Appellate Court shall judge reasonable as attorneys fees on such appeal, in addition to costs and disbursements allowed by law.

If the indebtedness evidenced by this Promissory Note is collected by or through an attorney, the holder of the note shall be entitled to recover reasonable attorney's fees to the extent permitted by law.

This note shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Oregon.

Dated this 15th day of September, 1996.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.	27th day
- A T & Tasmott ine	
Filed for record at request of	in Vol. <u>M96</u>
of September A.D., 19 96 at 5.49 on Page 30812	
of Mortgages Bernetha G. Letsch County C By Authur	Clerk
By Kartier	DES
FEE \$20.00	·